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Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has signed a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with United Arab Emirates (UAE) to enhance cooperation in renewable energy especially in the areas of solar and wind power ;

(b) if so, the details thereof, and the salient features of the said agreement; and

(c) the manner in which both the countries will be benefitted after the implementation of said agreement?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (DR. FAROOQ ABDULLAH)

(a)&(b): Yes, Madam. A Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) on Renewable Energy Cooperation was signed with the Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the United Arab Emirates (UAE) on 18th January 2014. Cooperation between India and the United Arab Emirates is for establishing an institutional relationship to encourage and promote bilateral technical cooperation on new and renewable energy on the basis of mutual benefit, equality and reciprocity with the Government of United Arab Emirates.

(c): Both the countries agreed to constitute a Joint Working Group for better coordination and undertake collaborative research on subjects of mutual interest in renewable energy, exchange and training of scientific and technical personnel, exchange of available scientific and technologies information and data, organisation of workshops, seminars and working groups, transfer of know-how, technology and equipment, on non-commercial basis etc.
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